CITY OF RACINE Page_ 1 of_1
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 01-07 (K7-001) City Hall Renovations - Phase |
C.0. No 3 Funding Account (s) Original Contract $  546,960.00
986.100.5010 Previous C.0O.'s $ 77,529.00
Contract Total $ 624,489.00
Contractor Seater Construction

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, etc. Contract Contract
1 Insulate steam supply piping on radiators (COR 25) $ 622.00
2 Install 3 HVAC control valves (COR 26) $ 2,305.00
3 Relocate FPV-1 for lighting access (COR 27) $ 2,206.00
4 Reverse swing on hallway door #104 (COR 28) $ 502.00
5 New counter end panel in Assessor's Office (COR 29) $ 95.00
6 Relocate locksets (COR 30) $ 525.00
7 Expedite changes in service counter reworking (COR 31) $ 533.00
8 Additional millwork for public service counter (COR 32) $ 1,432.00
9 Replace frosted glass windows in doors (COR 33) $ 711.00
10 Revise public service counter for ADA access (COR 34) $ 3,218.00
Total Decrease $ - XXXXXXXXXXXXX
Total Increase XXXXXXXXXXXKXX $ 12,149.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ - $ 12,149.00
Adjusted Contract Amount $ 636,638.00
The time provided for completion in the contract is increased by 21 days.
This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will
apply hereto.
Accepted by
Contractor Date
Recommended by
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by
Finance Director Date
Approved by
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No.

Date



